
NOTICE OF SETTLEMENT 
CASE NO. 3:20-CV-02857-EMC  

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

ISABELLE L. ORD (Bar No. 198224) 
isabelle.ord@us.dlapiper.com 
ELIZABETH C. CALLAHAN (Bar No. 323510) 
elizabeth.callahan@us.dlapiper.com 
DLA PIPER LLP (US) 
555 Mission Street, Suite 2400 
San Francisco, CA 94105-2933 
Tel: 415.836.2500 

CHRISTOPHER M. YOUNG (Bar No. 163319) 
christopher.young@us.dlapiper.com 
ALEXANDER E. WOLF (Bar No. 299775) 
alexander.wolf@us.dlapiper.com 
DLA PIPER LLP (US) 
401 B Street, Suite 1700 
San Diego, CA 92101 
Tel: 619.699.2700 

Attorneys for Defendant 
TTE TECHNOLOGY, INC. 

Alex R. Straus, Esq. (Bar No. 321366) 
alex@milberg.com 
MILBERG COLEMAN BRYSON  
PHILLIPS GROSSMAN, PLLC 
280 S. Beverly Drive, Suite PH 
Beverly Hills, CA 90212 
Tel: 865.247.00080 

Charles J Crueger, Esq. (pro hac vice) 
cjc@cruegerdickinson.com 
Ben Kaplan, Esq. (pro hac vice) 
bak@cruegerdickinson.com 
CRUEGER DICKINSON LLC 
4532 North Oakland Avenue 
Whitefish Bay, WI 53211 
T: (414) 210-3868 

Attorneys for PLAINTIFFS 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

CHRISTOPHER JULIAN, MARK PACANA, 
PAUL FISKRATTI, and WAYNE LEWALD, 
individually and on behalf of all others similarly 
situated, 

Plaintiffs, 

v. 

TTE TECHNOLOGY, INC., dba TCL NORTH 
AMERICA, 

Defendant. 

 CASE NO. 3:20-CV-02857-EMC 

NOTICE OF SETTLEMENT 

Judge:  Hon. Edward M. Chen 
Crtrm:  5 – 17th Floor 

WEST\296413989.1 

Case 3:20-cv-02857-EMC   Document 107   Filed 10/22/21   Page 1 of 2



1
NOTICE OF SETTLEMENT 

CASE NO. 3:20-CV-02857-EMC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

The parties respectfully wish to inform the Court that they reached a settlement in principle 

of the above-captioned action on October 15, 2021 through mediation before the Hon. Jay C. 

Gandhi (Ret.) of JAMS.  The parties are in the process of drafting a settlement agreement and a 

motion for preliminary approval.  In the concurrently filed Stipulation and Proposed Order, the 

parties respectfully request that the hearing on Plaintiffs’ Motion for Class Certification (Dkt. 86) 

and all motion and case deadlines set forth in the Court’s Scheduling Order (Dkt. 81) are vacated 

until further order of the Court.  The parties also request that the Further Status Conference 

scheduled for November 16, 2021 (Dkt. 85) also be vacated pending the Court’s review of the 

settlement. 

Dated:  October 22, 2021 DLA PIPER LLP (US) 

By: /s/ Isabelle L. Ord1

ISABELLE L. ORD 
CHRISTOPHER M. YOUNG  
Attorneys for Defendant  
TTE TECHNOLOGY, INC. 

Dated:  October 22, 2021 CRUEGER DICKINSON LLC 

By: /s/ Ben Kaplan

CHARLES J. CRUEGER 
BEN KAPLAN 
GREG G. COLEMAN 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs 
CHRISTOPHER JULIAN, MARK PACANA, 
PAUL FISKRATTI, and WAYNE LEWALD 

1 Pursuant to N.D. Cal. Civ. L.R. 5-1(i)(3), I hereby attest that the concurrence to the filing of this 
document has been obtained from each signatory hereto. 

Case 3:20-cv-02857-EMC   Document 107   Filed 10/22/21   Page 2 of 2


