	Case 3:20-cv-02857-EMC Document 107	7 Filed 10/22/21 Page 1 of 2	
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11	ISABELLE L. ORD (Bar No. 198224) isabelle.ord@us.dlapiper.com ELIZABETH C. CALLAHAN (Bar No. 323510) elizabeth.callahan@us.dlapiper.com DLA PIPER LLP (US) 555 Mission Street, Suite 2400 San Francisco, CA 94105-2933 Tel: 415.836.2500 CHRISTOPHER M. YOUNG (Bar No. 163319) christopher.young@us.dlapiper.com ALEXANDER E. WOLF (Bar No. 299775) alexander.wolf@us.dlapiper.com DLA PIPER LLP (US) 401 B Street, Suite 1700 San Diego, CA 92101 Tel: 619.699.2700	Alex R. Straus, Esq. (Bar No. 321366) alex@milberg.com MILBERG COLEMAN BRYSON PHILLIPS GROSSMAN, PLLC 280 S. Beverly Drive, Suite PH Beverly Hills, CA 90212 Tel: 865.247.00080 Charles J Crueger, Esq. (<i>pro hac vice</i>) cjc@cruegerdickinson.com Ben Kaplan, Esq. (<i>pro hac vice</i>) bak@cruegerdickinson.com CRUEGER DICKINSON LLC 4532 North Oakland Avenue Whitefish Bay, WI 53211 T: (414) 210-3868	
11 12 13	Attorneys for Defendant TTE TECHNOLOGY, INC.	Attorneys for PLAINTIFFS	
14	UNITED STATES D	DISTRICT COURT	
15	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
	1		
16 17 18	CHRISTOPHER JULIAN, MARK PACANA, PAUL FISKRATTI, and WAYNE LEWALD, individually and on behalf of all others similarly situated,	CASE NO. 3:20-CV-02857-EMC NOTICE OF SETTLEMENT	
17	PAUL FISKRATTI, and WAYNE LEWALD, individually and on behalf of all others similarly		
17 18	PAUL FISKRATTI, and WAYNE LEWALD, individually and on behalf of all others similarly situated,	NOTICE OF SETTLEMENT	
17 18 19	PAUL FISKRATTI, and WAYNE LEWALD, individually and on behalf of all others similarly situated, Plaintiffs,	NOTICE OF SETTLEMENT Judge: Hon. Edward M. Chen	
 17 18 19 20 21 22 	PAUL FISKRATTI, and WAYNE LEWALD, individually and on behalf of all others similarly situated, Plaintiffs, v. TTE TECHNOLOGY, INC., dba TCL NORTH	NOTICE OF SETTLEMENT Judge: Hon. Edward M. Chen	
 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 	PAUL FISKRATTI, and WAYNE LEWALD, individually and on behalf of all others similarly situated, Plaintiffs, v. TTE TECHNOLOGY, INC., dba TCL NORTH AMERICA,	NOTICE OF SETTLEMENT Judge: Hon. Edward M. Chen	
 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 	PAUL FISKRATTI, and WAYNE LEWALD, individually and on behalf of all others similarly situated, Plaintiffs, v. TTE TECHNOLOGY, INC., dba TCL NORTH AMERICA,	NOTICE OF SETTLEMENT Judge: Hon. Edward M. Chen	
 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 	PAUL FISKRATTI, and WAYNE LEWALD, individually and on behalf of all others similarly situated, Plaintiffs, v. TTE TECHNOLOGY, INC., dba TCL NORTH AMERICA,	NOTICE OF SETTLEMENT Judge: Hon. Edward M. Chen	
 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 	PAUL FISKRATTI, and WAYNE LEWALD, individually and on behalf of all others similarly situated, Plaintiffs, v. TTE TECHNOLOGY, INC., dba TCL NORTH AMERICA,	NOTICE OF SETTLEMENT Judge: Hon. Edward M. Chen	
 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 	PAUL FISKRATTI, and WAYNE LEWALD, individually and on behalf of all others similarly situated, Plaintiffs, v. TTE TECHNOLOGY, INC., dba TCL NORTH AMERICA,	NOTICE OF SETTLEMENT Judge: Hon. Edward M. Chen	
 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 	PAUL FISKRATTI, and WAYNE LEWALD, individually and on behalf of all others similarly situated, Plaintiffs, v. TTE TECHNOLOGY, INC., dba TCL NORTH AMERICA,	NOTICE OF SETTLEMENT Judge: Hon. Edward M. Chen	

Case 3:20-cv-02857-EMC Document 107 Filed 10/22/21 Page 2 of 2

1	The parties respectfully wish to inform the Court that they reached a settlement in principle			
2	of the above-captioned action on October 15, 2021 through mediation before the Hon. Jay C.			
3	Gandhi (Ret.) of JAMS. The parties are in the process of drafting a settlement agreement and a			
4	motion for preliminary approval. In the concurrently filed Stipulation and Proposed Order, the			
5	parties respectfully request that the hearing on Plaintiffs' Motion for Class Certification (Dkt. 86)			
6	and all motion and case deadlines set forth in the Court's Scheduling Order (Dkt. 81) are vacated			
7	until further order of the Court. The parties also request that the Further Status Conference			
8	scheduled for November 16, 2021 (Dkt. 85) also be vacated pending the Court's review of the			
9	settlement.			
10				
11	Dated: October 22, 2021 DLA	A PIPER LLP (US)		
12				
13) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	/s/ Isabelle L. Ord ¹ ISABELLE L. ORD		
14		CHRISTOPHER M. YOUNG		
15		Attorneys for Defendant TTE TECHNOLOGY, INC.		
16				
17	, Dated: October 22, 2021 CRU	JEGER DICKINSON LLC		
18	By	/s/ Ben Kaplan		
19		CHARLES J. CRUEGER		
20		BEN KAPLAN GREG G. COLEMAN		
21		Attorneys for Plaintiffs CHRISTOPHER JULIAN, MARK PACANA,		
22		PAUL FISKRATTI, and WAYNE LEWALD		
23				
24				
25	5			
26	5			
27				
28		¹ Pursuant to N.D. Cal. Civ. L.R. 5-1(i)(3), I hereby attest that the concurrence to the filing of this document has been obtained from each signatory hereto.		
		1 NOTICE OF SETTLEMENT		
		CASE NO. 3:20-CV-02857-EMC		